
 2. Foreign Exchange Reserves*

Item

As on  Jan. 16, 
 2026

Variation over
Week End-March 2025 Year

` Cr. US$ Mn. ` Cr. US$ Mn. ` Cr. US$ Mn. ` Cr. US$ Mn.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Total Reserves 6373302 701360 177406 14167 661161 33034 968770 77377
1.1 Foreign Currency Assets # 5093544 560518 126797 9652 242710 -7040 475886 27385
1.2 Gold 1067327 117454 50020 4623 399164 39277 470155 48507
1.3 SDRs 169967 18704 1010 -35 14677 535 15951 922
1.4 Reserve Position in the IMF 42465 4684 -421 -73 4609 261 6778 563

# Excludes (a) SDR holdings of the Reserve Bank, as they are included under the SDR holdings; (b) investment in bonds issued by IIFC (UK); (c) amounts lent under SAARC 
and ACU currency swap arrangements; and (d) RBI’s contribution to funding of Nexus Global Payments.


